Lycoming
652 Oliver Street
Williamsport, PA 17701 U.S.A.
717/323-6181
SERVICE
INSTRUCTION
August 15, 1986 Service Instruction No. 1029D
(Supersedes Service Instruction No. 1029C)

Four Cylinder Models
O.A. 3049
Figure 14. Cylinder Numbering System
(Viewed from Top)
TOOL DATA:
CYLINDER BASE NUT
PART NUMBER
STUD
SIZETYPE WRENCH PART NUMBER
71134
71133
383B
STD-2090
STD-2106
68515
68514
Allen head
Allen head
Hex head
Hex head
Hex head
Spline head
Spline head
3/8
1/2
3/8
1/2
7/16
3/8
1/2
64943 and ST-84 (3/8-inch Allen head)
64942 and ST-83 (1/2-inch Allen head)
ST-374 (9/16-inch Hex head)
STD-375 (3/4-inch Hex head)
ST-322 (5/8-inch Hex head)
64700 (9/16-inch spline head)
64701 (3/4-inch spline head)
Torque Hold Down Plate ST-222
NOTE: Revision "D" revises text, artwork, format and part numbers; also adds wide cylinder flange 4-,
6-, and 8-cylinder engines.
Page 9 of 9
Lycoming SERVICE
INSTRUCTION
652 Oliver Street
Williamsport, PA 17701 U.S.A.
717/323-6181
March 5, 1993
Supplement No. 1
To
Service Instruction No. 1029D
On page 7 of 9 of Service
as follows:
Instruction No. 1029D, the first sentence of step 8. should read
8. Using the same sequence as described in paragraphs 5 and 6, and shown in Figure 12, check all 1/2-inch
nuts for tightness by bringing torque to 600 in. lb. (50 ft. lb.).
Page 1 of 1
Lycoming
652 Oliver Street
Williamsport, PA 17701 U.S.A.
717/323-6181
SERVICE
INSTRUCTION
April 23, 1993
Supplement No. 2
To
Service Instruction No. 1029D
On page 9 of 9 of Service Instruction No. 1029D, the wrench part number STD-375 (3/4 inch
Hex head) for cylinder base nut part number STD-2090 should be wrench part number ST-375
(3/4 inch Hex head).
Page 1 of 1